SCC Inc.  Technical Instructions
  Document No. CVLV-9000
  June 17, 2019
  SCC Inc.
PBA… Series
PBA… Valve Manifolds
Description
PBA… series valve manifolds precisely control the flow of air and

1.  The PBA10.137 has two bolt circles on the inlet flange and two bolt circles on the blower flange.
2.  Maximum burner size assumes the following: 3" WC pressure drop across the PBA, 14.35 air / fuel ratio, and natural gas that
is 1000 BTU / SCF.
3. The gas inlet entry point can be upstream of the disc, downstream of the disc, or reversible.
4.  See compatibility section for specific information concerning PBA to blower compatibility.
General Notes:
Additional dimensional information is available in the Dimensions section of this literature.
Additional flow data is available in the Flow Data section of this literature.
When firing natural gas, an air / fuel ratio of 14.35 to 1 results in approximately 6% O2 (dry) in the boiler exhaust.
When firing natural gas, 6% O2 (dry) in the boiler exhaust is approximately equal to 8.6% CO2 (dry).
MBH kW inch mm inch mm inch mm
PBA10.089A-U6140A9 Upstream
PBA10.089A-D6140A9 Downstream
PBA10.089A-U6220A9 Upstream
PBA10.089A-D6220A9 Downstream
PBA10.111A-U6220A9 Upstream 8.66 220
PBA10.111A-D6220A9 Downstream 8.66 220
8.66 220 M8 (x8) 8.66 220
9.50 241
7/16"
(x8)
9.50 241
PBA10.168A-R6241A9 9.50 241
7/16"
(x8)
9.50 241
PBA10.168A-R6294A9 11.6 294 M8 (x8) 11.6 294
Gasket
6431 1883 6.60 168 2 Reversible Gasket
171
1/4" or
M6 (x8)
O-ring
(-161)
PBA10.137A-R62XXA91 4364 1278 5.38 137 1.50 Reversible
5.51 140
8.66 220
2995 877 4.38 111 1.25 6.72
Sealing

PBA10.089A-D6220A9 Downstream
PBA10.111A-U6220A9 Upstream
PBA10.111A-D6220A9 Downstream
PBA10.168A-R6241A9
PBA10.168A-R6294A9
356
4.38 111 578
Part Number
Bore
Size Cv
Gas Inlet
NPT
in Entry Point
1
1.25
PBA10.137A-R62XXA9 5.38 137
3.50 89
6.60 168 1241 53350
8421.50 Reversible
2 Reversible